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J. FILIPPI WINERY TOUR 
48 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Covina Park in Covina, 
North on 4TH AV. 0.0 0.1 
L-----SAN BERNARDINO RD 0.1 0.3 
R-----HOLLENBECK AV 0.4 0.6 
R-----COVINA BLVD 1.0 3.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----COVINA BLVD at "T" with BADILLO 

ST 4.8 1.3 
L-----CATARACT AV 6.1 0.5 
R-----BONITA AV 6.6 5.6 
R-----COLLEGE AV 12.2 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----ARROW HWY 12.6 4.3 
 Becomes 8TH ST 
R-----CAMPUS AV 16.9 1.0 
L-----4TH ST 17.9 2.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ARCHIBALD AV 20.6 0.9 
 (Caution!  Watch for traffic on and 

off I-10 at Archibald Av.) 
L-----GUASTI RD 21.5 0.3 
L-----J. Filippi Winery 21.8  
Tour J. Filippi Winery and The Mansion. 
 
Lunch (Option 1) – Homestyle Café on corner of Guasti 
Ln and Old Guasti Rd in Ontario.  Alternate lunch stop in 
Upland (see below). 
Return on GUASTI RD to ARCHIBALD 

AV. 22.9 0.2 
L-----ARCHIBALD AV 23.1 0.2 
L-----AIRPORT RD 23.3 1.0 
R-----HAVEN AV 24.3 0.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----JURUPA ST 25.2 1.0 
L-----ARCHIBALD AV 26.2 0.3 
R-----MISSION BLVD (immediately after 

RR crossing) 26.5 2.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----CAMPUS AV 29.4 2.9 
L-----9TH ST 32.3 0.2 
R-----3RD AV 32.5 0.2 
L-----D ST 32.7 0.1 
Lunch (Option 2) - Molly's Souper at 388 N. 1st Av, 
Upland (corner 1st Av and D St); ℡ (909) 982-1114. 
  32.8 
Continue north on 1ST AV. 32.8 0.1 
L-----ARROW HWY 32.9 3.8 
 Becomes ARROW RTE, then 6TH ST 
L-----COLLEGE AV 36.7 0.2 
R-----BONITA AV 36.9 5.7 

L-----CATARACT AV 42.6 0.4 
R-----COVINA BLVD 43.0 1.3 
Continue straight-ahead on BADILLO ST at 

"Y" with COVINA BLVD. 44.3 3.7 
R-----4TH AV 48.0 0.1 
Finish at Covina Park. 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Covina Park in Covina (From I-210, off and south-
Citrus Av, R-San Bernardino Rd, L-4th Av to Covina 
Park).  48 miles.  Gentle grades.  Tour the J. Filippi 
Winery in Ontario.  Lunch in Ontario or Upland.  Call 
_______ at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
1. Joseph Filippi Winery at 2803 E. Guasti Rd, Ontario 

telephone no. (909) 428-8638. 
2. See Inland Empire Winery Tour starting from J. 

Filippi Winery at 2803 E. Guasti Road, Ontario for 
other wineries in area. 


